(ii) The fair value changes arising from discounting future retention sums receivable and

retention sums payable to present value for the current period under review has been
accounted for accordingly.

 3-MONTHS ENDED YEAR-TO-DATE ENDED
 31.03.202 31.03.2022 31.03.2032 31.03.2022
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Net fair value gain (434) (48) (434) (48)

KEJURUTERAAN ASASTERA BERHAD (420505-H)

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

PART B – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE LISTING REQUIREMENTS

14 | P a g e

B12 Earnings Per Share

The basic and diluted earnings per share for the financial period is computed as follows:-

Notes:

(1) The basic earnings per share is computed based on the profit attributable to the equity shareholders of the Company

divided by weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue for the financial period under review.

B13 Notes to the Statement of Comprehensive Income

Profit before tax is arrived at after (crediting) / charging:-

 3-MONTHS ENDED YEAR-TO-DATE ENDED
 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Interest income (38) (22) (38) (22)
Interest expense 1,104 990 1,104 990
Depreciation of property,

plant and machinery 976 758 976 758
Depreciation of right-of-

use assets 129 152 129 152
Depreciation of

investment properties 89 66 89 66

 3-MONTHS ENDED YEAR-TO-DATE ENDED
 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Profit after tax attributable to owners of the

Company (RM’000) 2,426 590 2,426 590

Weighted average number of ordinary shares

in issue (‘000) 1,807,995 1,788,560 1,807,995 1,788,560
Adjustment for assumed issuance of

Placement Shares (‘000) 361,581 63,080 361,581 63,080
Adjustment for assumed exercise of warrants

for shares (’000) 845,903 845,903 845,903 845,903
Adjusted weighted average number of

ordinary shares in issue and issuable (‘000) 3,015,479 2,697,543 3,015,479 2,697,543

Basic earnings per share (sen)(1) 0.13 0.03 0.13 0.03

Diluted earnings per share (sen) 0.08 0.02 0.08 0.02